

## ATTORNEYS AT LAW

EXECUTIVE WOODS, FIVE PALISADES DRIVE, ALBANY, NY 12205 Phone: 518-438-9907 • Fax: 518-438-9914

www.youngsommer.com

Writer's Telephone Extension: 274 swilson@youngsommer.com

September 11, 2020

<u>Via Electronic Filing</u>
Hon. Michelle Phillips, Secretary
NYS Public Service Commission
Three Empire State Plaza

Albany, NY 12223-1350

Re: <u>Case 19-E-0121</u>: Petition of Bluestone Wind, LLC for an Original Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity and for an Order Granting Lightened Regulation.

Dear Secretary Phillips:

On August 14, 2020, Bluestone Wind, LLC filed an amendment in the above-referenced proceeding substituting Northland Power New York Wind LLC for Calpine Corporation as the new upstream owner of Bluestone Wind, LLC.

As a supplement to the August 14<sup>th</sup> filing, enclosed please a Verification signed by the Secretary of Bluestone Wind, LLC attesting to the receipt of required municipal consents as required by Public Service Law § 68.

Please feel free to contact our office if you have any questions regarding the above.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Steven D. Wilson

Steven D. Wilson Young/Sommer LLC Attorneys for Northland Power New York Wind LLC

Enclosure